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. Pos. Name

C  Joe Jackson*
C  Dylan Nasiatka
C  Chad Carman

1B Jake Cave*
1B Derrick Hopkins
1B Trey Holmes#

2B  Eric Grabe*
2B Chase Vergason
2B Jack Watson#

3B Jake Mayers*
3B Billy Urban

SS  Joe Sclafani*
SS  Reed Harper
SS  Justyn Carter

OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF

Patrick Koontz*
Axel Johnson*
Tony Micklon*
Zack Smith
Daniel Aldrich
Jacob Rogers
Lucas WittH
Ryan Daughtry#

Seth Cutler-Voltz*
Cody Davis
Travis Tingle
Michael Anarumo
Derek Brooks
Cory Kent

Chad O'Connor
Derek Epps
Adam Izokovic
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Team Ht.
Columbia 6-1
Gastonia 5-10
Outer Banks  5-10
Peninsula 6-1
Martinsville  6-3
Asheboro 6-1
Fayetteville ~ 6-0
Columbia 6-0
Forest City ~ 5-10
Wilmington — 6-2
Fayetteville ~ 6-0
Morehead City 5-11
Forest City ~ 6-2
Wilmington — 6-2
Thomasville  6-0
ForestCity  6-3
Florence 6-1
Columbia 6-1
Wilmington — 6-2
Thomasville 64
Asheboro 6-1
Wilson 6-0
Forest City ~ 6-0
Fayetteville ~ 5-10
Thomasville  6-5
Fayetteville  6-5
Fayetteville  6-1
Fayetteville ~ 5-11
Peninsula 6-2
Gastonia 64
Forest City ~ 6-5

All-Star Team
Wt.  School Yr.
180  The Citadel Fr.
195 Hofstra Jr.
185  Oklahoma City Jr
190 LSU Rsg-I'r.
225 Southern RSr.
210 Appalachian State Jr
190  Tampa Jr
170 South Carolina So.
175 South Carolina Fr.
210 Richmond So.
185  St. Bonaventure So.
185  Dartmouth Jr.
195 Austin Peay So.
163 St. Peter's Jr.
200 UNC Asheville Jr.
205 TCU Ir.
185 Presbyterian College  Jr.
205  Erskine College Fr.
210 Coll. of Chatleston RS-Fr.
210 Mount Olive Jr
190 Kentucky Fr.
190 Barton College Jr.
185 VCU Jr.
170 Tampa Jr
205  Louisville Jr.
205 Le Moyne Jr.
195  Empotia State Jr
200  Lehigh Jr.
195 Virginia RS-So.
195 NW Oklahoma State  Jr.
180  Gardner-Webb Jr.

Head Coach: Darrell Handelsman (Fayetteville)
Assistant Coaches: Hank Morgan (Peninsula), Donnie Wilson (Asheboro), Jason Plourde (Gastonia),
Bruce Johnson (Wilson), Bob Smith (Petersburg), Lee Gronkiewicz (Columbia)

Birthdate
5/5/92
3/31/89
5/9/89

12/4/92
7/20/90
3/19/90

8/8/89
8/1/90
4/18/91

8/8/90
7/23/90

4/22/90
12/21/90
9/9/90

11/4/89
9/8/92

2/20/90
8/1/92

10/5/90
8/23/89
9/26/91
6/20/90

8/20/90
7/21/90
10/4/89
9/7/89
11/1/89
12/19/89
6/30/90
9/15/88
5/9/90

B/T
L/R
R/R
R/R

/L
/L
L/L

R/R
/R
L/R

R/R
R/R

S/R
R/R
R/R

/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
/R
L/R
R/R
/R

R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
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Hometown
Greenville, S.C.
Bakersfield, Calif.
Midwest City, Okla.

Hampton, Va.
Woolwine, Va.
Rockwell, N.C.

Ocala, Fla.
Longwood, Fla.
Chatlotte, N.C.

Mechanicsville, Va.

Highland Heights, Ohio

Palm City, Fla.
Clarksville, Tenn.
Mount Laurel, N.J.

Winston-Salem, N.C.
Tulsa, Okla.

Sumter, S.C.
Lexington, S.C.
Mount Pleasant, S.C.
Clearwater, Fla.
Lexington, Ky
Princeton, N.C.

Richmond, Va.
Loxahatchee, Fla.
Louisville, Ky
Levittown, N.Y.
Baytown, Texas
Wilson, Pa.
Chesapeake, Va.
Enid, Okla.
Shelby, N.C.

* - denotes All-Star starter / # - denotes injured but honored All-Star



